
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY OCTOBER 14, 2025

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense Report GJ

Result

199-85581-2025 Hinkle, Jakob Dylan 

Dustin

SEXUAL ASSAULT Second Degree Allen 2025-04581- B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85582-2025 Hinkle, Jakob Dylan 

Dustin

AGG ASSAULT CAUSES 

SERIOUS BODILY INJ, 

WARRANT 429-09232025-

25

Second Degree Allen 2025-04581- A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85597-2025 Hodo, Harvey Floyd BURGLARY OF BUILDING, 

WARRANT 2024-P-936

State Jail Plano 24-109343A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85598-2025 Hodo, Harvey Floyd CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT 

CARD ABUSE, WARRANT 

2024-P-885

State Jail Plano 24-109343A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85599-2025 Hodo, Harvey Floyd FRAUD USE/POSS 

IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS <5, WARRANT 2024-

P-883

State Jail Plano 24-109343A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85606-2025 Tate, Amber Dawn CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT 

CARD ABUSE, WARRANT 

429-08192025-06

State Jail Allen 2025-03971 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85612-2025 Krasnoslobodtsev, 

Tamerlan

EVADING ARREST DET 

W/VEH

Third Degree Frisco 25071113 A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85622-2025 Gaster, Donald LeLand UNL CARRYING WEAPON 

PROHIBITED PLACES

Third Degree Plano 25-142460 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85629-2025 Alexander, X Zarion UNL POSS FIREARM BY 

FELON

Third Degree Anna APD- P2500323 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85635-2025 Hilario Candelaria, 

Bertina

DRIVING WHILE 

INTOXICATED W/CHILD 

UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25028260 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85575-2025 Eads, Timothy Michael DRIVING WHILE 

INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 25-170404 True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-85595-2025 Coleman, Jaquann 

Maurice

AGG ROBBERY, WARRANT 

429-09102025-34

First Degree Allen 2025-05058- B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85596-2025 Hagos, Senai Kibrom AGG ROBBERY, WARRANT 

429-09102025-35

First Degree Allen 2025-05058- A True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85600-2025 Hansen, Andrew Paul INDECENCY W/A CHILD 

EXPOSES, WARRANT 429-

05132025-35

Third Degree McKinney 25003622 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85605-2025 St Gelais, Christopher 

Michael

AGG ROBBERY First Degree Anna APD- P2500879 B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85611-2025 Harriston, Vincent 

Marquis

THEFT PROP <$2,500  

2/MORE PREV CONV

State Jail Plano 25-161267A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85621-2025 Galaviz, Linda INJURY 

CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ, 

WARRANT F25117769

Third Degree Dallas F25117769 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85634-2025 Herman, Andrew Scott ONLINE SOLICIT OF A 

MINOR, WARRANT 429-

01232025-22

Third Degree Allen 2024-05560

A

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85569-2025 Myung, Allen Jaeseok BURGLARY OF VEHICLE 

W/2+ CONV IAT, WARRANT 

COL25-015F

State Jail Carrollton 2025043825 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85570-2025 Myung, Allen Jaeseok BURGLARY OF VEHICLE 

W/2+ CONV IAT, WARRANT 

COL25-014F

State Jail Carrollton 2025043717

A

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85576-2025 Davis, Reagan Graham Jr EVADING ARREST DET 

W/VEH

Third Degree Plano 25-154597 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85593-2025 Rosas, Moises Ortiz POSS CS PG 1/1-B 

>=1G<4G

Third Degree Plano 25-170002A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85594-2025 Rosas, Moises Ortiz UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 25-170002A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85604-2025 Stephens, Joshua Don THEFT PROP <$2,500  

2/MORE PREV CONV, 

WARRANT F25806781

State Jail Dallas F25806781 True Bill of 

Indictment
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296-85610-2025 Khalil, Haidar Ibrahim EVADING ARREST DET 

W/VEH

Third Degree Allen 2025-03815 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85620-2025 Moore, Elijah Levi INVASIVE VISUAL 

RECORDING BATH/DRESS 

RM, WARRANT 429-

05072025-30

State Jail Allen 2025-02568 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85627-2025 Grimes, Aaron Joseph FRAUD USE/POSS 

IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS 5<10

Third Degree Plano 25-188553A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85633-2025 Brown, Charles Eric POSS OF CHILD 

PORNOGRAPHY

Third Degree Allen 2023-00882 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85637-2025 Lang, Brandon Cole POSS CHILD 

PORNOGRAPHY >=50 

DEPIC OR VIDEO

First Degree Allen 2025-000913 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85573-2025 Smith, Charles Tyrone INJURY 

CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ, 

WARRANT 429-08182025-

04

Third Degree McKinney 25005999C True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85577-2025 Miller, Bobby Edward CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT 

CARD ABUSE, WARRANT 

429-09162025-24

State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25184610 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85603-2025 Simpson, Tyron Darell CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 

>=$2,500<

$30K, WARRANT 2025-P-

482

State Jail Plano 25-170093 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85609-2025 Jones, Darrell Nartavius UNL POSS FIREARM BY 

FELON

Third Degree Allen 2025-03210- A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85614-2025 Martinez, Marco OBSTRUCTION OR 

RETALIATION

Third Degree Plano 25-134222A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85619-2025 McManus, Paul Rodney AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY 

WEAPON

Second Degree Plano 25-148619 True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-85626-2025 Grigsby-Wilson, Xavier D SEXUAL ASSAULT, 

WARRANT 25-158

Second Degree Frisco 24114684 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85632-2025 Brown, Aduwan ROBBERY, WARRANT 

F25048782

Second Degree Dallas F25048782 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85578-2025 King, Veron Aaron ASSAULT PEACE 

OFFICER/JUDGE, WARRANT 

F2576360

Second Degree Dallas F25100101 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85587-2025 Johnson, Brian Lefaniel THEFT OF FIREARM State Jail Plano 25-189747

B2

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85588-2025 Johnson, Brian Lefaniel THEFT PROP 

>=$2,500<$30K

State Jail Plano 25-189747

B1

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85589-2025 Johnson, Brian Lefaniel UNL POSS FIREARM BY 

FELON

Third Degree Plano 25-189747

B3

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85590-2025 Lindsay, Jeremiah THEFT PROP 

>=$2,500<$30K

State Jail Plano 25-189747

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85591-2025 Lindsay, Jeremiah THEFT OF FIREARM State Jail Plano 25-189747

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85592-2025 Lindsay, Jeremiah UNL POSS FIREARM BY 

FELON

Third Degree Plano 25-189747

A3

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85618-2025 McKenzie, Levi EVADING ARREST DET 

W/VEH

Third Degree Allen 2025-03800A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85625-2025 Coates, Mekale Sanita THEFT PROP <$2,500  

2/MORE PREV CONV

State Jail Frisco 25080098 C True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85579-2025 Gonzalez, Nicolas EVADING ARREST DET 

W/VEH

Third Degree Princeton 25207827b True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85585-2025 Cruz Rivera, Carlos 

Wilfredo

POSS CHILD 

PORNOGRAPHY >=50 

DEPIC OR VIDEO

First Degree Allen 2025-03432A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85586-2025 Cruz Rivera, Carlos 

Wilfredo

POSS OF CHILD 

PORNOGRAPHY

>500 VISUAL DEPIC, 

WARRANT 429-08292025-

15

First Degree Allen 2025-03432B True Bill of 

Indictment
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401-85602-2025 Robinson, Jake Colby INVASIVE VISUAL 

RECORDING, WARRANT 

429-08192025-30

State Jail Wylie 25031745 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85608-2025 Wells, Clarencia S C UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Frisco 25105902 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85613-2025 Londres-Diaz, Daniel 

Rolando

THEFT PROP 

>=$2,500<$30K, WARRANT 

2025-P-492

State Jail Plano 25-101435 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85617-2025 Mastaw, Kevin Michael OBSTRUCTION OR 

RETALIATION

Third Degree McKinney 25007404 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85631-2025 Bowden, Joshua Ray THEFT PROP <$2,500  

2/MORE PREV CONV

State Jail Plano 25-193502A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85574-2025 New, Phillip ASSAULT 

FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT

Third Degree Wylie 25027139 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85580-2025 Davis, Austen Robert DRIVING WHILE 

INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 25-157257 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85583-2025 Starling, Lanee THEFT PROP <$2,500  

2/MORE PREV CONV

State Jail Plano 25-175618 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85584-2025 Starling, Lanee THEFT PROP <$2,500  

2/MORE PREV CONV, 

WARRANT 429-08252025-4

State Jail Plano 25-175677 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85607-2025 Tucker, Ivan Marquise EVADING ARREST DET 

W/VEH

Third Degree Celina 25177707 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85616-2025 Ogbata, Ikechukwu SEXUAL ASSAULT, 

WARRANT 429-01222025-7

Second Degree Allen 2024-05307 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85630-2025 Arrey, Mathew Ekure SEXUAL ASSAULT, 

WARRANT 429-02142025-

27

Second Degree Plano 25-016697 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85636-2025 Hillrichs, Douglas John DRIVING WHILE 

INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Frisco 25004783 True Bill of 

Indictment
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202504802 (cb) Buyruk, Evren SEXUAL ASSAULT, 

WARRANT 25-112

Second Degree Frisco 24065316 No Billed

No Bond Elcock, Khari Javier SEXUAL ASSAULT, GJR Second Degree McKinney 25-000553 No Billed

No Bond Harvey, Shumbie Lestine KIDNAPPING, GJR Third Degree McKinney 24-004116B No Billed


